

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2009-0389

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Roger H. Rousse, Director of Public Service, 656-4685

DATE: October 5, 2009

SUBJECT: Detroit Edison Overhead Easement for E92-023, Hamlin Road Relocation

REQUEST:

Acceptance for the City of Rochester Hills to grant to Detroit Edison an overhead easement for the Hamlin Road Relocation project, for Parcel No. #15-28-226-025.

BACKGROUND:

This overhead easement is required for the Hamlin Road relocation project.

RECOMMENDATION:

The Department of Public Service is recommending that the City of Rochester Hills approve the granting of the overhead easement to Detroit Edison.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
City Council Liaison		